3.1b: Faculty member responses to Question 1
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#1: Collaborative leaming 36 95% 14 39%| na na 49 96% 31| 63%| na 59% 64 94% 39 61%| na 58% 1%  58%
#2: Studying alone na na na na na na 49 96% 43 na na 62 91% 54 na na na naj
#3: Studying along na na na na na na 48 94% 25| na na 57  84% 22 39%| na na na na|
#4: Discussing material with other students 36 95% 26 na na 47 92% 35 na 63% 57 84% 49 na 70% 70%  63%
#5: Discussing material with faculty members 36 95% 23| 64%| na na 45  88% 23 na 34% 55 81% 33 60%| na 38% 46%  29%
#6: Working with faculty on non-course activities 36 95% 17 47%| na na 43 84% 23 na 28% 55 81% 30 55%| na 33% % 2%
#7: Research outside of class with faculty mentor 36 95% 12 33%| na na 4 86% 12 21%| na 32% 52 76% 32 62%| na 37% 46%  33%
#8: Discussions with others who differ in values 36 95% 27 na na 4 86% 34 na 53%) 53  78% 50 na 60% 67%  56%|
#9: Discussions with others who differ in ethnicity 36 95% 26 na na 44 86% 37 na 50%) 53 78% 49 na 52% 62%  54%|
#10: Independent study 35  92% 17 49%| na na 43 84% 19 44%| na 32%) 53 78% 16 30%| na 35% 28%  27%
#11: Culminating experience 35  92% 22| 63%| na na 43 84% 36 na 1% 52 76% 35 na 79% 73%  54%
#12: Learning 35  92% 12 34%| na na 43 84% 10 23%| na 39%| 53 78% 13 25%| na 31% 36%  35%
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#1: Collaborative leaming 7 9% 49| 64%| 6%  58% 242 95%| 150[ 62 4% 0%| 31 100% %  58%
#2: Studying alone 78 99% 7 na na 228 89%| 204 na na| 28 90% na na na na|
#3: Studying along 7 9% 33 43%| na na 223 87% 72 na na 26 84% na na na na
#4: Discussing material with other students 7 9% 55 64%  70%| 221 87% 154 59% 5%, 21 8% 73%  63% 70%  63%|
#5: Discussing material with faculty members 76 96% 42| 55%| 29%  38% 218 85%| 120 2% 31% 25 81% 36%  23% 46%  29%
#6: Working with faculty on non-course activities 75 95% 43| 57%| 4% 33% 217 85% 75 35%| 15%  25%| 25 81% 3%  16% M% 2%
#7: Research outside of class with faculty mentor 74 94% 43| 58%| 2%  37% 215 84%| 101 47%|  29%  35% 25 81% 59%  27% 46%  33%
#8: Discussions with others who differ in values 73 92% 64 49%  60% 214 84%| 138)  64%| 8%  60% 25 81% 57%  53%|| 67%  56%
#9: Discussions with others who differ in ethnicity 73 92% 62 42%  52% 210 82%| 128| 61%| 62%  58% 25 81% 39%  53% 62%  54%)
#10: Independent study 72 91% 31 43%| 24%  35% 208 82%| 103| 60%| 25%  28% 24 1% 38%  23%|| 28%  27%
#11: Culminating experience 73 92% 58 61%  79%| 207 81% 139 36%  66% 23 T4% 68%  61% 73%  54%|
#12: Learning 72 9% 34 4% 31%  31%) 204 80% 81 40%| 26%  42%) 2 1% 1 50%| 42%  29%|| 36%  35%

50% to 67% of respondents believe this learning behavior to be important or very important
67% or more of responds believe this learning behavior to be important or very important

*NSSE data for seniors responding with “often” and “very often”
*Peer institution data based on NSSE categories except for University F, where data comes from a self-selected peer group of institutions




